

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4120/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2006 in DBCRL No. 952/2002  
of the HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

RICHHPAL  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP, exemption from filing O.T.  
and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 605 of 2007

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing O.T.,  
issuance of non-bailable warrant of arrest and ex-parte stay  
and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 849 of 2007

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing O.T.,  
issuance of non-bailable warrant of arrest and stay of the impugned  
order and office report)

Date: 12/07/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.L. Dangi,Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit and two weeks' time thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit, if any. List thereafter. Parties are at liberty to file additional documents in the meantime.

(A.S. BISHT)

(GYAN BHATIA)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER